Reconciliation of equity and net loss and comprehensive loss as previously reported under
Canadian GAAP to IFRS
The Company’s transition from Canadian GAAP to IFRS has resulted in a number of adjustments to its
statements of financial position as at January 1, 2010 and December 31, 2010 and the statements of loss
and comprehensive loss and cash flows for the year ended December 31, 2010.  The changes made to the
statements of financial position and the statement of loss and comprehensive loss has resulted in
reclassifications of various amounts on the statement of cash flows which are presented herein.

Further details of the adjustments to the statements of financial position, loss and comprehensive loss and
cash flows are provided in the following reconciliations and the notes that accompany the reconciliations.

TALMORA DIAMOND INC.
 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)   25
DECEMBER 31, 2011 and 2010

16.   FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (Continued)

Reconciliation of the Statement of Financial Position as previously reported under Canadian GAAP to IFRS.

Notes

Canadian
GAAP

IFRS transition
effect IFRS

Canadian
GAAP

IFRS transition
effect IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $   145,311  $   -   $   145,311  $   172,878  $   -   $   172,878

Sundry receivables   11,861   - 11,861 21,791   - 21,791

Total current assets   157,172   -   157,172 194,669   -   194,669

Exploration and evaluation
expenditures

(a)   1,428,389   (1,428,389)   - 1,347,804   (1,347,804)   -

Deferred tax asset (b)   -   -   - 22,500   (22,500)   -

Refundable performance
bond

(a)   -   88,394   88,394
   -   59,729 59,729

Total assets   1,585,561   (1,339,995) 245,566   1,564,973   (1,310,575) 254,398

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities

   21,210   -   21,210 24,594   - 24,594

Deferred tax liability (b)   14,200   (14,200)   -   -   -   -

Total liabilities   35,410   (14,200) 21,210 24,594 24,594

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Share capital (b)   1,780,291   165,475 1,945,766 1,679,266 119,000 1,798,266

Warrant reserve (b)   72,642   19,650 92,292 75,992   -   75,992

Share-based payment reserve (c)   302,374   (175,250) 127,124 296,850 (175,250) 121,600

Accumulated deficit (a) (b)
(c)

   (605,156)   (1,335,670) (1,940,826) (511,729) (1,254,325) (1,766,054)

Total shareholders' equity
   1,550,151   (1,325,795) 224,356 1,540,379   (1,310,575) 229,804

Total shareholders' equity
and liability  $   1,585,561  $  (1,339,995)  $   245,566  $   1,564,973  $  (1,310,575) $   254,398

December 31, 2010 January 1, 2010

TALMORA DIAMOND INC.
 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)   26
DECEMBER 31, 2011 and 2010

16.   FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (Continued)

Reconciliation of Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss as previously reported under Canadian
GAAP to IFRS.

Notes Canadian GAAP
IFRS transition

effect IFRS

EXPENSES

Administration  $   94,798   -   $   94,798

Exploration and evaluation expenditures (a)   -   51,920   51,920

Share-based payments   5,524   -   5,524

Bank charges   -   -   -

Professional fees   23,286   -   23,286

Loss before the under-noted   123,608   51,920   175,528

Interest income   (756)   -   (756)

Net loss before income taxes   122,852   51,920   174,772

Income tax (recovery) expense  (b)   (29,425)   29,425   -

NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR
THE YEAR

 $   93,427 81,345  $   174,772

LOSS PER SHARE - basic and diluted 0.00$   0.00$   0.01$

Year ended December 31, 2010

TALMORA DIAMOND INC.
 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)   27
DECEMBER 31, 2011 and 2010

16.   FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (Continued)

Reconciliation of the Statement of Cash Flow as previously reported under Canadian GAAP to IFRS

Notes
Canadian

GAAP
IFRS transition

effect IFRS
Cash flow from the operating activities
Net loss and comprehensive loss for the year (a)(b) (93,427)$   (81,345)$   (174,772)$
Changes not involving cash
  Income tax (recovery) (b) (29,425)   29,425   -
  Share-based payments 5,524   -   5,524
Changes in non-cash working capital balances:

Decrease (increase) in sundry receivables 9,930   -   9,930
(Increase) in refundable performance bonds -   (28,665)   (28,665)
(Decrease) in accounts payable and accrued
liabilities (4,584)   -   (4,584)

Cash flow from the operating activities (111,982)   (80,585)   (192,567)

Cash flow from financing activities

  Private placements 165,000   -   165,000
Cash flow from financing activities 165,000   -   165,000

Cash flow from investing activities
Deferred mineral exploration costs (a) (80,585)   80,585   -
Cash flow from investing activities (80,585)   80,585   -

(Decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (27,567)   -   (27,567)

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year 172,878   -   172,878